
Draft: Completed by AK December 2017

Assessed Value:  17,578,614$   Total # of Units: 114 # of Market Rate Units: 20

Rates Effective: July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 # of Affordable Units: 94

Agency Tax Assessed Value 2018 Rate Per Equ.
Tax Burden - 

without PILOT

Normal Tax Per 

Unit 

Tax Burden with 

PILOT

PILOT per 

Affordable Unit

Amount Deferred 

per Affordable 

Unit

Annual Amount 

Deferred
94 unit affordable portion 9,588.00$            

County 17,578,614.49$     0.8880 100 1%  $         156,098.10 1,369.28 36,973.63$            102.00$                 1,267.28$              119,124.47$          

State 17,578,614.49$     0.1120 100 1% 19,688.05$            172.70 19,688.05$            172.70                   

Park & Planning 17,578,614.49$     0.2940 100 1% 51,681.13$            453.34 51,681.13$            453.34                   

SWM/Flood Control 17,578,614.49$     0.0540 100 1% 9,492.45$              83.27 9,492.45$              83.27                     

WSSC 17,578,614.49$     0.0260 100 1% 4,570.44$              40.09 4,570.44$              40.09                     

City Tax 17,578,614.49$     0.3579 100 1% 62,913.86$            551.88 62,913.86$            551.88                   

Solid Waste Service Charge $9,371.94 82.21 9,371.94$              82.21                     

Clean Water Act Fee $1,474.70 12.94 1,474.70$              12.94                     

Total Payment 315,290.67$          2,765.71 196,166.20$          1,498.43$              

 $         159,192.57 

Tax ID # per Parcel
Current County 

Tax Portion

Future County Tax 

Portion

Fiscal Impact 

(Difference)

13-1427079 and 13-1427061 -$                       36,973.63$            The parcel is still yet to be subdivided into different parcels

There is currently no tax paid on the parcel

TOTAL -$                       36,973.63$            36,973.63$       

PLEASE FOCUS ON UPDATING THE CELLS IN YELLOW - IF ANY OTHER CHANGES ARE MADE, PLEASE ADVISE DHCD

PROJECT NAME : Glenarden Hills Phase 3 - 4%

PILOT request at $102 fixed payment toward County tax per affordable unit per year

94 of the units are affordable / 20 are market rate

Do not change rates



Year

 Full Amount of 

Annual County Tax 

Burden per 

Affordable Unit  

 Full Amount of 

Annual County Tax 

Burden for all 94 

Affordable Units 

 Annual County 

PILOT per 

Affordable Unit 

Annual County 

PILOT for all 94 

Affordable Units

Annual Value of 

Deferred Tax

 Cumulative Value 

of Deferred Tax 

1 1,369.28                128,712                 102.00                   9,588                     (119,124)                (119,124)                

2 1,396.67                131,287                 104.04                   9,780                     (121,507)                (240,631)                

3 1,424.60                133,912                 106.12                   9,975                     (123,937)                (364,569)                

4 1,453.09                136,591                 108.24                   10,175                   (126,416)                (490,984)                

5 1,482.15                139,323                 110.41                   10,378                   (128,944)                (619,929)                

6 1,511.80                142,109                 112.62                   10,586                   (131,523)                (751,452)                

7 1,542.03                144,951                 114.87                   10,798                   (134,153)                (885,605)                

8 1,572.87                147,850                 117.17                   11,014                   (136,837)                (1,022,442)             

9 1,604.33                150,807                 119.51                   11,234                   (139,573)                (1,162,015)             

10 1,636.42                153,823                 121.90                   11,459                   (142,365)                (1,304,380)             

11 1,669.15                156,900                 124.34                   11,688                   (145,212)                (1,449,592)             

12 1,702.53                160,038                 126.82                   11,921                   (148,116)                (1,597,708)             

13 1,736.58                163,239                 129.36                   12,160                   (151,079)                (1,748,787)             

14 1,771.31                166,503                 131.95                   12,403                   (154,100)                (1,902,887)             

15 1,806.74                169,833                 134.59                   12,651                   (157,182)                (2,060,069)             

16 1,842.87                173,230                 137.28                   12,904                   (160,326)                (2,220,395)             

17 1,879.73                176,695                 140.02                   13,162                   (163,532)                (2,383,927)             

18 1,917.32                180,229                 142.82                   13,426                   (166,803)                (2,550,730)             

19 1,955.67                183,833                 145.68                   13,694                   (170,139)                (2,720,869)             

20 1,994.78                187,510                 148.59                   13,968                   (173,542)                (2,894,411)             

21 2,034.68                191,260                 151.57                   14,247                   (177,013)                (3,071,424)             

22 2,075.37                195,085                 154.60                   14,532                   (180,553)                (3,251,977)             

23 2,116.88                198,987                 157.69                   14,823                   (184,164)                (3,436,141)             

24 2,159.22                202,967                 160.84                   15,119                   (187,847)                (3,623,988)             

25 2,202.40                207,026                 164.06                   15,422                   (191,604)                (3,815,592)             

26 2,246.45                211,166                 167.34                   15,730                   (195,436)                (4,011,029)             

27 2,291.38                215,390                 170.69                   16,045                   (199,345)                (4,210,374)             

28 2,337.21                219,698                 174.10                   16,366                   (203,332)                (4,413,706)             

29 2,383.95                224,092                 177.58                   16,693                   (207,399)                (4,621,104)             

30 2,431.63                228,573                 181.14                   17,027                   (211,547)                (4,832,651)             

31 2,480.26                233,145                 184.76                   17,367                   (215,777)                (5,048,428)             

32 2,529.87                237,808                 188.45                   17,715                   (220,093)                (5,268,521)             

33 2,580.47                242,564                 192.22                   18,069                   (224,495)                (5,493,016)             

34 2,632.08                247,415                 196.07                   18,430                   (228,985)                (5,722,001)             

35 2,684.72                252,363                 199.99                   18,799                   (233,564)                (5,955,565)             

36 2,738.41                257,411                 203.99                   19,175                   (238,236)                (6,193,801)             

37 2,793.18                262,559                 208.07                   19,558                   (243,000)                (6,436,802)             

38 2,849.04                267,810                 212.23                   19,950                   (247,860)                (6,684,662)             

39 2,906.02                273,166                 216.47                   20,349                   (252,818)                (6,937,480)             

40 2,964.15                278,630                 220.80                   20,756                   (257,874)                (7,195,354)             

TOTAL 7,774,488.19$       579,134.21$          (7,195,353.97)$     

PILOT CALCULATIONS

2% Annual Escalating Factor



Estimations of Assessed Value using NOI and Cap Rate

Est. Assessed Value per Capped NOI
NOI 966,824$                                  

Cap Rate* 5.5% Update as appropriate

Assessed Value 17,578,614$                             

Assessment Ratio 100%



114

94

Income Total Per Unit 20

Low Income Units 1,627,908$  17,318$         

Market Rate Units 339,347$     16,967$         

Nonresidential 7,433$         65$                

Gross Project Income 1,974,688$  17,322$         

Vacancy Allowance (138,228)$    (1,213)$         

Effective Gross Income 1,836,460$  16,109$         

Expenses

Administrative 134,361$     1,179$           

Management Fee 100,305$     880$              

Utilities 39,385$       345$              

Maintenance 207,396$     1,819$           

Taxes and Insurance 311,582$     2,733$           

Replacement Reserve 34,200$       300$              

Total Expenses 827,229$     7,256$           

Net Operating Income 1,009,231$  8,853$           

Cap Rate 5.50%

Value ########## 160,962$       







Total Units

Affordable Units

Market Rate Units

Clean Water Act Fee

Impervious area (acres)

Impervious Area (sf) 164,221          Phase 3 4% 3.77

Equivalent Service Unit 2,465              SF Phase 3 9% 1.95

Impervious Area Fee Rate $20.90 per ESU

Impervious Area Fee $1,392.38

Estimated Number of Tax Accounts 4 based on preliminary plan of subdivision and from Barry on 9/9/2021

Administrative Fee Rate $20.58 per tax account per year

Total Clean Water Act Fee $1,474.70

System Benefit Charge $82.21 unable to find this number online

# of Units 114

Total Solid Waste Service Charge $9,371.94

Solid Waste Service Charge







Impervious area (acres)

based on preliminary plan of subdivision and from Barry on 9/9/2021


















